ing rules set forth in the International
Financial Reporting Standards  (IFRS) in its
consolidated accounts.
The effect of the transition to IFRS for the
full year 2004, plus a description of the diffe-
rences between previous accounting prin-
ciples and IFRS, are presented in the annual
report for 2004 on pages 43 and 44.

The effects of the transition for the first
quarter of 2004 are presented below.
The new accounting rules have affected the
net profit by SEK -2 M and are found in
IAS 18 Revenue. More cars with guaranteed
residual values compared with terminated
old agreements regarding guaranteed resi-
dual values were delivered during the period,
which increased the value of the assets by
SEK 35 M to SEK 1,015 M.

Profit and Loss Accounts first quarter 2004

Acc. to

previous

SEK M GAAP IAS 16 IAS 18 IAS 37 IFRS 3
Acc. to

IFRS

Operating profit/loss   69 0 -3   66

Net financial items -4   -4

Profit before tax 65 0 -3   62

Tax -18 0 1   -17

Net profit/loss 47 0 -2   45

Balance Sheets at 31 March 2004

Acc. to

previous

SEK M GAAP IAS 16 IAS 18 IAS 37 IFRS 3
Acc. to

IFRS

Assets

Intangible assets 20   20

Tangible assets 1,182 0 1,015  2,197

Financial assets  311 0 14  325

Other assets 2,043   2,043

Total assets 3,556 0 1,029  4,585

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities

Restricted reserves 874   874

Non-restricted reserves 505 0 -34 0  471

Interest-bearing liabilities 706   706

Non-interest-bearing liabilities 1,471  1,063 0  2,534
Total shareholders’ equity and
 liabilities 3,556 0 1,029 0  4,585

  14/14

Change in shareholders’ equity 31 March 2004

Acc. to

previous
SEK M  GAAP IAS 16 IAS 18 IAS 37 IFRS 3

Acc. to
IFRS

Amount at beginning of year 1,326 -33 0  1,293

Change of accounting principle RR 29 4  4

Translation difference, etc. 2 1  3

Net profit/loss 47 0 -2  45

Amount at end of period 1,379 0 -34 0  1,345

Change in shareholders’ equity 31 Dec. 2004

Acc. to

previous
SEK M  GAAP IAS 16 IAS 18 IAS 37 IFRS 3

Acc. to
IFRS

Amount at beginning of year 1,326 -33 0  1,293

Change of accounting principle RR 29 -18   -18

Issue of Series C shares 377  377

Dividend to shareholders -116  -116

Buy-back of shares -234  -234

Charge Series C shares -3  -3

Translation difference, etc. -11  -11

Net profit/loss 207 0 -8 3 202

Amount at end of period 1,528 0 -41 0 3 1,490